Resolution # 12,520

The Transfer of Inactive Funds

WHEREAS, the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors desires to transfer the inactive County funds per Chapter 24.21 of the Code of Iowa, and

WHEREAS, the following inactive funds shall be transferred to active funds as follows:

Economic Development Fund to Local Option Sales Tax Fund	\$ 12,892.53
Equipment Replacement Fund to Gaming Revenue Fund	58,216.06
Invest in Woodbury County Fund to Local Option Sales Tax Fund	1,276.74
Flood of 2011 Fund to Local Option Sales Tax Fund	5,985.94
Liberty Park Fund to Local Option Sales Tax Fund	9,129.50
Emergency Services Fund to General Supplemental Fund	61,376.30

Now therefore be it resolved by the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors that said transfers be completed by the Finance Director and reflected on the records of the County Auditor and The County Treasurer,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson and the County Auditor be and hereby authorized to sign the approved transfers of inactive funds.

Signed and dated this 18th day of April, 2017.

Matthew Ung, Chairman

Woodbury County Board of Supervisors

Attest:

Patrick F. Gill

Woodbury County Auditor